en la compara de la compara de

1

2

4

6

8

7

9

11

13

14 15

16 17

18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25 26

27

28

29 30

31

32

33

MOTION NO. 3929

A MOTION authorizing the County Executive to grant an easement in favor of Puget Sound Power and Light Company for the construction of a security light in County District Number 6.

WHEREAS, King County desires to have Puget Sound Power and Light Company to provide power facilities for a security light to be established within Maplewood Neighborhood Park boundaries; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that an easement be granted to Puget Sound Power and Light Company to cover the facilities to be installed upon the property owned by King County; and

WHEREAS, the King County Council has determined it to be in the best interest of the citizens of King County that said easement and right-of-way be granted in and for the consideration of mutual benefits.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The County Executive is hereby authorized to sign and deliver the message agreement granting to Puget Sound Power and Light Company an easement and right of way, over, through, across, and upon the following described real property situated in King County:

That portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 15, Township 23 North, Range 5 East, W.M., described as follows:

A strip of land 10 feet in width, being 5 feet on either side of the following described centerline:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of "Park", in Maple Ridge, according to plat recorded in Vol. 86 of "Plats", pages 85 and 86, records of King County, Washington; Thence S 88° 15' 45" East, 115 feet to the true point of beginning of said centerline; thence North 0° 33' 48" East, 82 feet to the terminus of said centerline.

PASSED this 21d day of January, 1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Bernee Strui

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council

The second of th